amount that reflects the sum it expects to receive in exchange for these products or services.
For more details, please refer to Note 2.7.2 Key accounting standards

The table below summarises the impact, net of taxes, of the adoption of IFRS 15 on retained
earnings and non-controlling interests as at 1 March 2018.

(Amounts in thousands of Euros)   Impact of the adoption of IFRS 15 at
 01 March 2018

Notes

Group
shareholders’

equity

Minority
shareholders' equity

Profit/(loss) carried forward

- 129-

Incremental costs for procuring the contract 1 3,831 0
Rights not exercised by the customer  2 207 0
Effect at 1 March 2018   4,038 0

The table below summarises the effects of the application of IFRS 15 on the individual items
involved in the statement of financial position as at 28 February 2019 and the statement of
profit/(loss) and other components of comprehensive income at 28 February 2019.

Effects on the consolidated statement of financial position

(Amounts in thousands of Euros)

Notes  28 February 2019
As reported   Adjustments   Reclassifications

 28 February 2019 Balances
without considering the

effect of the application of
IFRS 15

Plant, machinery, equipment and other assets   84,942   -   -   84,942

Goodwill   177,965   -   -   177,965

Intangible assets with a definite useful life   28,312   -   -   28,312

Deferred tax assets   35,179   -   -   35,179

Other non-current assets   2,493   -   -   2,493

Total non-current assets   328,891   -   -   328,891

Inventories 3   362,342   -   (322)   362,020

Trade receivables   41,288   -   -   41,288

Current tax assets 1-2   2,118   169   -   2,287

Other current assets 1   19,773  (5,958)   -   13,815

Cash and cash equivalents   84,488   -   -   84,488

Total current assets   510,009  (5,789) (322)   503,898

Total assets   838,900  (5,789) (322)   832,789

Share capital   4,000   -   -   4,000

Reserves   29,558   -   -   29,558

Profit/(loss) carried forward 1-2   57,319  (4,889)   -   52,430

Profit/(Loss) of third parties   -   -   -   -

Total shareholders’ equity   90,877  (4,889)   -   85,988

Financial liabilities   31,112   -   -   31,112

Employee benefits   10,994   -   -   10,994

Other financial liabilities   12,771   -   -   12,771

Provisions   7,718   -   -   7,718

Deferred tax liabilities 1   3,712  (1,126)   -   2,586

Other non-current liabilities   1,466   -   -   1,466

Total non-current liabilities   67,773  (1,126)   -   66,647

Financial liabilities   12,455   -   -   12,455

Other financial liabilities   7,683   -   -   7,683

Trade payables   468,458   -   -   468,458

Current tax liabilities  1,204 - - 1,204

Provisions 3   1,348   -   61   1,409

Other current liabilities 2-3   189,102   226  (383)   188,945

Total current liabilities   680,250   226  (322)   680,154

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity   838,900  (5,789) (322)   832,789

- 130-

Effects on the consolidated income statement

(Amounts in thousands of Euros)

Notes
 28 February

2019
As reported

 Adjustments
Reclassifications

 28 February 2019
Balances without

considering the effect
of the application of

IFRS 15

Revenue
1-2-
3-4 2,104,519 19 (3,280) 2,101,258

Other income 4 4,343 -- 310 4,653
TOTAL REVENUE AND INCOME   2,108,862 19 (2,970) 2,105,911
Purchases of materials and external services 5 (1,923,930) -- 3,071 (1,920,859)
Personnel costs 1 (169,878) 644 -- (169,234)
Changes in inventory 3 48,593 -- (101) 48,492
Other operating costs and expenses  (6,445) -- -- (6,445)
GROSS OPERATING PROFIT   57,202 663 -- 57,865
Amortisation, depreciation and impairment
losses   (27,568) -- -- (27,568)
OPERATING PROFIT   29,634 663 -- 30,297
Financial income  1,588 -- -- 1,588
Financial expenses  (4,252) -- -- (4,252)
PROFIT BEFORE TAX   26,970 663 -- 27,633
Income taxes 1-2 1,925 188 -- 2,113
CONSOLIDATED PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR
THE YEAR   28,895 851 -- 29,746

Profit/(loss) of the Group for the financial
year   28,895 851 -- 29,746
Profit/(loss) of the third parties for the
financial year   - - - -

[…]

channel are recorded at the time of the transfer of control of goods and services at an amount that
reflects the sum it expects to receive in exchange for these products or services. For more details,
please refer to Note 2.6.2 Key accounting standards

The table below summarises the impact, net of taxes, of the adoption of IFRS 15 on retained
earnings and non-controlling interests as at 1 March 2018.

(Amounts in thousands of Euros)
Impact of the

adoption of IFRS 15
at 01 March 2018

Notes

Shareholders' equity

Profit/(loss) carried forward
Incremental costs for procuring the contract 1 3,831
Rights not exercised by the customer  2 207
Effect at 1 March 2018   4,038

The table below summarises the effects of the application of IFRS 15 on the individual items
involved in the statement of financial position as at 28 February 2019 and the statement of
profit/(loss) and other components of Unieuro’s comprehensive income at 28 February 2019.

Effects on the statement of financial position

(Amounts in thousands of Euros)

Notes
 28 February

2019
As reported

 Adjustments   Reclassifications

 28 February 2019
Balances without

considering the effect of
the application of IFRS 15

Plant, machinery, equipment and other assets   84,851   -   -   84,851
Goodwill   170,767   -   -   170,767
Intangible assets with a definite useful life   22,534   -   -   22,534
Deferred tax assets   35,179   -   -   35,179
Other non-current assets   15,045   -   -   15,045
Total non-current assets   328,376   -   -   328,376

Inventories 3   362,133   -   (322)   361,811

 246

Trade receivables   41,643   -   -   41,643
Current tax assets 1-2   2,093   169   -   2,262
Other current assets 1   18,315  (5,958)   -   12,357
Cash and cash equivalents   77,412   -   -   77,412
Total current assets   501,596  (5,789) (322)   495,485

Total assets   829,972  (5,789) (322)   823,861

Share capital   4,000   -   -   4,000
Reserves   29,535   -   -   29,535
Profit/(loss) carried forward 1-2   54,156  (4,889)   -   49,267
Total shareholders’ equity   87,691  (4,889)   -   82,802

Financial liabilities   31,112   -   -   31,112
Employee benefits   10,660   -   -   10,660
Other financial liabilities   12,771   -   -   12,771
Provisions   7,718   -   -   7,718
Deferred tax liabilities 1   2,112  (1,126)   -   986
Other non-current liabilities   1,466   -   -   1,466
Total non-current liabilities   65,839  (1,126)   -   64,713

Financial liabilities   12,455   -   -   12,455
Other financial liabilities   7,683   -   -   7,683
Trade payables   463,984   -   -   463,984
Current tax liabilities  1,024 - - 1,204
Provisions 3   1,341   -   61   1,402
Other current liabilities 2-3   189,775   226  (383)   189,618
Total current liabilities   676,442   226  (322)   676,346

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity   829,972  (5,789) (322)   823,861

Effects on the income statement

(Amounts in thousands of Euros)

Notes
 28 February

2019
As reported

 Adjustments
Reclassifications

 28 February 2019
Balances without

considering the effect of
the application of IFRS

15

Revenue
1-2-
3-4 2,079,148 19 (3,280) 2,075,887

Other income 4 4,593 -- 310 4,903
TOTAL REVENUE AND INCOME   2,083,741 19 (2,970) 2,080,790
Purchases of materials and external services 5 (1,898,409) -- 3,071 (1,895,338)
Personnel costs 1 (167,785) 644 -- (167,141)
Changes in inventory 3 48,724 -- (101) 48,623
Other operating costs and expenses  (6,325) -- -- (6,325)
GROSS OPERATING PROFIT   59,946 663 -- 60,609
Amortisation, depreciation and impairment losses   (29,876) -- -- (29,876)
OPERATING PROFIT   30,070 663 -- 30,733
Financial income  1,587 -- -- 1,587
Financial expenses  (4,549) -- -- (4,549)
PROFIT BEFORE TAX   27,108 663 -- 27,771
Income taxes 1-2 1,061 188 -- 1,249
CONSOLIDATED PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE
YEAR   28,169 851 -- 29,020

More information about the significant changes and their impact is given below.

1. Incremental costs for procuring the extended warranty contract